
 

 

 
I N V I T A T I O N  T O  T E N D E R :  TENDER NO. CN/01/2024 

 
The Zimbabwe Revenue Authority Invites Tenders for the purchase of uncleared and forfeited 
goods listed below. These goods are sold voetstoots to the highest bidder and they must be 
paid for within 7 days of date of advice, failure of which the vehicles will be offered to the next 
highest bidder.  
 

No. Receipt No.  Date Description Of Goods Reason For Disposal 
By Informal Tender 

1 N/S  # 
011158K  

14/11/2022 1999 NISSAN X-TRAIL  
CHASSIS# T30000836  

NON RUNNER 
 

2 N/S  # 
011159K  

14/11/2022 1997 TOYOTA PRADO   
CHASSIS #KZY950074634  

NON RUNNER 
 

3 N/S # 061506K 03/02/2022 
 

2002 TOYOTA COROLLA  
CHASSIS#NZE1210161908 

NON RUNNER 
 

4 RIH# 145344C  
 

30/03/2023 TOYOTA ALLION BLUE 
CHASSIS#AZT2400008731 

NON RUNNER 

5 RIH# 145322C  05/06/2022 
 

1* VOLKSWAGON GOLF  
CHS # AAV222172VA5982 
(BODY ON WHEELS)  
NO ENGINE 

NON RUNNER 

 
Tenders in sealed envelopes clearly quoting the Tender Number on the envelope and the 
following details on the tender document:  

 Tender Number 
 Detention No. and date 
 Vehicle Description and Chassis Number/Engine Number 
 Bidder’s full names, full addresses and contact numbers 

 
Tenders should be submitted to the Officer-in Charge, Chinhoyi Customs Office on or before 
25 July 2024. Failure to provide these details will result in disqualification of bidders. 
The vehicles can be viewed at Chinhoyi Customs Office during weekdays, between 08.00 to 
17.00 hours. 
OR 
Photos of the vehicles can be obtained from Mr. K. Gwatidzo, through email 
kgwatidzo@zimra.co.zw through email. 
 
For further information, kindly contact: 
Mr. K. Gwatidzo:   0773 946 625  kgwatidzo@zimra.co.zw 
Mr. A. Makarau:   0772 648 604  amakarau@zimra.co.zw 

 


